NEWHAVEN ART PROJECTS 24 High Street, Newhaven, BN9 9PD

www.newhavenartprojects.co.uk

NEWHAVEN OPEN CALL 2024
BN9 Studio, Marine Workshops

23 August — 8 September

We are pleased to present the 2024 Newhaven Open Call, this builds on previous Open
Calls and the programmes of work that we do with artists and local communities
throughout the year.

We are especially happy to be in the new BN9 Studio for this exhibition, returning to the
building which saw the very first Open Call in 2018.

At the heart of this exhibition we seek to develop an ethos of inclusion, an Open Call for
everybody being free to enter and unjudged, a huge celebration of everyone's creativity
through contemporary art.

Boundaries between ‘professional’ ‘amateur’ ‘artist’ and ‘non-artist’ have been blurred by
our impulse to overturn the imposed forms of classification and distinction as we exhibit
varied works side by side inviting conversations between them.

We seek to increase opportunity for everyone to have greater access to Art and
education, aiming to both promote the visual arts and use art to bring people together in
the town where we have worked ourselves as artists for over a decade. We hope that you
enjoy this exhibition in which over 200 people have taken part.

We would like to thank Arts Council England for support using public funding through
the National Lottery, Newhaven Enterprise Zone and Lewes District Council.

Helen Turner and Nick Marsh
Newhaven Art Projects

" | ARTS COUNCIL

Wi Newhaven

. f" co%c Supported using public funding by ! .
(]
LOTTERY FUNDED ENGLAND Enterprise Zone


http://www.newhavenartprojects.co.uk/

Entrance

O 00 NON 0 WD =

. Isabel Rix

. Dawn Wells

. Mandy Caplin

. Sarah Mann

. Gwyneth Harper
. Janice Thurston
. Terri Micklam

. Frank Bulman

. Joanna Goodwin

Main room

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

40.

Liza Stevens
Philip Cole
Devon McCulloch

Anyikamba Emelumadu

John Leach

Lucinda Oestreicher

Martin Jones
Janet Roland
Nancy Sharpe
Ava Brimilcombe
Ginny Buckley

Manasses Machado
Philomena Harmsworth

lan Boutell
Mike Shorer
Dominic Bradnum

Kirsteen Adams
Dawn Johnson
Tina Warren
Michelle Cobbin
Pat Thornton
Mark Nightingale
Perdita Sinclair
Julian Le Bas
John Lymer
Jedediah Gainer
Rowena Easton
Stephanie Norris
Daisy Jordan
Elaine Woods

Matt Noir

A Rainy Day

Haven Brow-Cuckmere

Melting World

Dreamscape

Brighton Palace Pier

Curves in the Lane

Moored Up

Receding Waves on Moonlit Sands
Door Frame detail, photograph

Edwyn

Untitled

The Accidental

untitled

Big Shrub

Body Language — Hod and Pear
Sea Stacked

Tidemills Dusk

Adrift

Code Name

Lamentation, after Rembrandt

Hope Blossoms in Serenity Grove
Jelila

Slipping and Sliding

Marilyn’s Jewellery

This could be the start of something
special

Bring out the Branson

Flower Totem

Sun and Wind

Landscape

Zebra Box

Newhaven Opera House

Far Rockaway 3

Low Tide — Hope Gap

Ended

Votive Corpse of a Jovial Gentleman
Face to Face

Mother

Two Monkeys

Bridge Over Troubled Water

Communication Object & Gravity 1.4

£125
£150
£180
£95

£250
£420
£150
£45

£275

nfs

£650
£500
nfs

£600
£300
£380
£250
£200
£250
£400

£3600
£695
£750
£12000
£1400

£900
£220
£450
£195
£320
nfs
£800
nfs
£900
£250
£200
£275
nfs
£50

£1600



41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
. Jeremy Sales
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

62

71

Will Weaver
Melissa Shatto
Juliet James
Jonathan Hood
Helen Bashford
Suzanne O'Haire
Darren Calder
Fiona Robinson
Nokie

Julia Vogl

Paul Sayers
Caroline Hasler
Jeannie Driver
Amanda Hallam Lane
Francoise Ladreyt
Emma Taylor
Sonya D'Oro
Mark Glassman
Heidi Westgate
Robert Littleford
Deborah Petch

Piran Downey
Lucy Stearman
Michael Hutley
Mig Gilbert
Barrie J. Davies
Colin Heminway
Dana Brass
Jonathan Murphy

. Chris Shaw Hughes
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

Lucy Newman*

Kim De Paolis
Rosemary Jeanneret
Karla Black

Louise Minkin

Gary Goodman
Robert Moon

Naty Lopez-Holguin
Valerie Bennet

Jo Gabrielle Sheppard
Victoria Snazell

Lucy Farrant

Sharon Hall
Laurence Tidy
Richard Matthews
Liz Purkis

12 x Cuckmere

Unfurl Hope (made by human hands)
The Birthday Party

Study of two figures with Pterodactyl
Small Dog

Anti-shock No.5

Warped & Wefted into Society

Flints Fossils, Map

Warped & Wefted into Society 2
Sunkissed

Venice Postcards — Doge’s Hat
Found Object

As That What Remains

High Peak

Boats & Net Drying Huts, Hastings
Moon Gaze

Lovers we've been here before
Ferry

Land Grab

The Forgotten

Dasein (Green) 1

What actually happens to my rubbish?
Untitled

Bright eyes burning like Fire
Fiesta

Rio

No Ducking

Shedwood 50°57'.29.5”N 0°32'50.1"E
Brighton, August 2021

Untitled

Al-Nuri, Mosul, 2003

Mutated Bouquet of Flowers
Constable Owned It

Wallflowers

Untitled

Shifts & Expedients: Baines Gourd
Sisters of Mercy

15539

untitled; tumble dryer fluff

Bent Spruce, Platinum Print
Peacock Dance

Peeper

Stitched Portrait

Folded 1

Dandelion

Untitled

| am the Mermaid

£75

£650
£395
£350
£200

nfs

poa

£170

poa

£120 each

£1950
nfs
£3187
£125
£95
£275
£200
£950
£240
nfs
£1995
Nfs

£100
£325
£300
£500
£500
nfs
£600
£1950
£3000
nfs
£150

nfs
£350
£440
nfs
£400
£380
£1200
£190
£475
nfs

nfs



88.
89.
90.
91.

92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

John Walter

Amy Cunningham
Claire Knill

Beth Lucy Gibbons

Ulysses Black

Liz Rose

Leanne Hagger
Simon Slater LAKI139
Tina Morris

Ellie Johnson-Bullock
Carol Trimbee
Christina Reading

100. Jacqueline Freeman
101. Pauline Alexander
102. Madison Whitehead

103. Sue Davis

104. Jacqui Painter
105. Will Headland
106. June Posey

107. Kira Holmes
108. Sea Shucksmith
109. Penny Lower
110. Alison Hand

111. Nicholas Marsh*
112. Geoff Hands
113. Doyu Min Seo
114. William Ede-Smith
115. Chris Johnson
116. Karen Tilley

117. Melissa Kosar
118. Dr. Dada

119. lan Leaver-Blaxstone
120. Bambi Goodman
121. Cathy Hall

122. Rachel Cohen
123. Catherine Ade
124. Samantha Davies
125. Helen Dessent
126. Paul Dix

127. Deb Zeb

128. Marie Sansford
129. Tracey Robinson
130. Susan Hamer
131. Sinéid Codd
132. Jude Felton

133. Michael Richards

Camille

Discover Our Carpets

Fold

Only Creativity Will Save You

Wicker Matches

Toadies (Solstice)

Egg on Toast

Lost Letters

Untitled

Braless

Fish in Polluted Waters
Constancy

Viva

Semblance

The contents of my womb in a green
plastic bag, still life
Transcription

Birdsong

Untitled

Pulborough Brooks

Tights

Rarschack Clouds

Towards the Sea
Speculation

View from Rottingdean Cliffs
Garden (Portal)

How | See You

You are here

Brighton Beach, Argyrotype
untitled

Pigeon in the Rape Field
Artefact 5

Kelpie: Party Horse

Sorry

Red

Lana Dressing Up

Exquisite Corpse Head
Beneath the Surface

Boxed, knitted, porcelain dress
Breaker 3

Turning Tricks

Courtyard 2023

Rose

The Goodyear Airship

From the Archipelago
Rodos

Painting for The Chailey School Logo

nfs
£100
£700
nfs

nfs
£60
£45
£500
£250
£69
£300
£650
£350
£220

£100 inc. 30% MSICharity
£375
£950
nfs
£500
£225
£120
£100
£2650
£300
£380
£320
£625
nfs
£300
£95
nfs
£480
£300
£290
£380
£150
£2000
£300
£480
nfs
£120
£20
£125
£650
nfs
nfs



134.
135.

136.
137.
138.

139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.

145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.

151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.

160.

161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.

168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.

Natalie Katana
Kathleen King

Yuchen Lee
Solaire James
X

Angus Greenhalgh
Alexander Johnson
Brian Clements
Susan White

Jean Chung

Susan Bedingfield

Sophie De-Roe
Nigel Goss
Rachael Adams
Emily Jolley
Michele White
Helen Goodwin

Alison Claire France
Louis TF

Diane Drummond
Neal Taylor

Eileen Counsell

Madeleine De Angelis

Serena Sussex
Avril Holworthy
Caroline Bugby

Naomi Salaman

& Sophie Gibson
Vix Koch
Evagelia Hagikalfa

Alistair Stranwick-Rodgers

Rhian Honeybone
Anne Cowell
Gretchen Heffernan
Katie Whiteman

Kate Street
Rachel Williams
Tessa Moldan
Bex Large

Lara Small
Samantha Stas
Lucy Newman*

No Filter

| cost the earth (proceeds to St.Wilfrids

Hospice, eastbourne)
untitled, moving image
Harbouring, moving image
Loop, animation

Automation in D minor, audio installation

Slim Pickings (Re. Caravaggio)
Estuary Sunset

Breaking Up

New Hopes

Island of the Dead

Aqua Disco Pt.2

Sometimes the wings fall off
The Chase

Drenched (M25)

Gilding The Lily, Towner Eastbourne

Forest Chair, paper cast

Eternal Flow

Absolutely all of the science, pt.1
Estuary

Wandering

Rough Sea at Newhaven

Light Emerging

Cow Parsley Flowers

Cuckmere Haven Walk

Pelt

The Sweetshop Gallery Window

It Will Never Leave

Two Sides of the Same Coin
Unicorn

Goddess of Blessings

Pride of the Penguin
Aftershock / Prelude
Seeing Gulls

Quest for Adventure
Castor & Pollux

Ferry from Cheung Chan, Hong Kong

Beef Bourguignon
Big Bottom
Cecile

Tourist Fan

£600
£300

£3200
£180
£150
£1400
£150

£300
£200
nfs

£275
£140
£160

£250
£395
£400
£85
£85
£150
£540
£380
nfs

poa

£420
£1250
nfs
£35
£25
nfs
£65

£2500
£900
£350
nfs
£120
£150
£450



175. Pam Aldridge
176. June Nelson

177. Bob Dixon

178. Jane Merfield
179. Katalina Caliendo
180. Alison Bettles

181. Aysh

182. Helen Turner
183. Daniela Norton
184. Mary Doyle

185. Nick Marsh*
186. Polina Smirnova
187. Eveleigh — Evans

Floor Pieces

188. Gordon Cheung
189. John Meikle

190. Héléne McCarthy
191. Yvette Aeberhard
192. Cherry Marsh

193. Chikodili Emelumady

194. Scarlet Scardanelli
195. Lizzie Lower

196. Liza Morton

197. Sebastian Rowlands
198. Pippa Johnson

Rock split and printed at 1300m
The Archer

Senglea

Hiding Place; Church held in cave
This is where we start to move again
Full Phase

Self Portrait

Blue Bow

Info Dreamland

Sea Kale Burst

Mary Jane in Spain
Green Age

Phase (Earth Shadows)

Cognitive Dissonance
Palmate

Tidal Ruin

Unfolding Landscape
Cat

| Want to Believe
Shiloh Prototype 2
1268 days

Montague

And The Moon Released Me
Joy Body

199. Newhaven Art Projects community workshop with lan Dawson

200. lan Dawson
201. Julian Wild
202. Marie-Louise Jones

203. Sophie Wright

204. Annabel Tennyson-Davies

Cornpick
Miami Tree
Aénna

Brain Space Pod
Steady I

205. Loupe Cooper, Kaihsiang Cheung, part of Transit Collective;

206. Nicky Hirst
207. Sam Shaw
208. Caroline Pick
209. Isobel Smith
210. Carrie Stanley
211. Arti Dillon
212. Lucy Brown
213. Dion Kitson

214. Tom Witherick

Sussex Seaweed Rag Rug
Surveillance

Precarious Crossing

falling into place

Totem

Dancer for Mhoney

| See Red

Lucy Juicy / Juicy Lucy
Pastoral Balls

in multiple, changing locations
www.ebay.co.uk/itm286006060094

nfs

nfs
£175
£150
£3580
£65

nfs
£1200
£800
£118
£500
nfs
nfs

nfs
£350
£500
nfs
nfs
nfs
£350
nfs
£280
£1700
nfs

nfs
£15000
nfs

£10000
nfs

nfs

nfs
£3500
nfs
£750
£1250

£1500

* We are fortunate to have two Lucy Newmans and two Nicholas (Nick) Marshes exhibiting !



