## **NEWHAVEN OPEN CALL 2024**

BN9 Studio, Marine Workshops

23 August – 8 September

We are pleased to present the 2024 Newhaven Open Call, this builds on previous Open Calls and the programmes of work that we do with artists and local communities throughout the year.

We are especially happy to be in the new BN9 Studio for this exhibition, returning to the building which saw the very first Open Call in 2018.

At the heart of this exhibition we seek to develop an ethos of inclusion, an Open Call for everybody being free to enter and unjudged, a huge celebration of everyone's creativity through contemporary art.

Boundaries between 'professional' 'amateur' 'artist' and 'non-artist' have been blurred by our impulse to overturn the imposed forms of classification and distinction as we exhibit varied works side by side inviting conversations between them.

We seek to increase opportunity for everyone to have greater access to Art and education, aiming to both promote the visual arts and use art to bring people together in the town where we have worked ourselves as artists for over a decade. We hope that you enjoy this exhibition in which over 200 people have taken part.

We would like to thank Arts Council England for support using public funding through the National Lottery, Newhaven Enterprise Zone and Lewes District Council.

Helen Turner and Nick Marsh Newhaven Art Projects





## Entrance

40. Matt Noir

1. Isabel Rix	A Rainy Day	£125
2. Dawn Wells	Haven Brow-Cuckmere	£150
3. Mandy Caplin	Melting World	£180
4. Sarah Mann	Dreamscape	£95
5. Gwyneth Harper	Brighton Palace Pier	£250
6. Janice Thurston	Curves in the Lane	£420
7. Terri Micklam	Moored Up	£150
8. Frank Bulman	Receding Waves on Moonlit Sands	£45
9. Joanna Goodwin	Door Frame detail, photograph	£275
	2 com ramo dotam, priotograpio	
Main room		
10. Liza Stevens	Edwyn	nfs
11. Philip Cole	Untitled	£650
12. Devon McCulloch	The Accidental	£500
13. Anyikamba Emelumadu	untitled	nfs
14. John Leach	Big Shrub	£600
15. Lucinda Oestreicher	Body Language – Hod and Pear	£300
16. Martin Jones	Sea Stacked	£380
17. Janet Roland	Tidemills Dusk	£250
18. Nancy Sharpe	Adrift	£200
19. Ava Brimilcombe	Code Name	£250
20. Ginny Buckley	Lamentation, after Rembrandt	£400
20. Girily Buckley	Zamentation, arter Remorana	1100
21. Manasses Machado	Hope Blossoms in Serenity Grove	£3600
22. Philomena Harmsworth	Jelila	£695
23. Ian Boutell	Slipping and Sliding	£750
24. Mike Shorer	Marilyn's Jewellery	£12000
25. Dominic Bradnum	This could be the start of something	£1400
	special	
26. Kirsteen Adams	Bring out the Branson	£900
27. Dawn Johnson	Flower Totem	£220
28. Tina Warren	Sun and Wind	£450
29. Michelle Cobbin	Landscape	£195
30. Pat Thornton	Zebra Box	£320
31. Mark Nightingale	Newhaven Opera House	nfs
32. Perdita Sinclair	Far Rockaway 3	£800
33. Julian Le Bas	Low Tide – Hope Gap	nfs
34. John Lymer	Ended	£900
35. Jedediah Gainer	Votive Corpse of a Jovial Gentleman	£250
36. Rowena Easton	Face to Face	£200
37. Stephanie Norris	Mother	£275
38. Daisy Jordan	Two Monkeys	nfs
39. Elaine Woods	-	£50
37. Eldine WOOOS	Bridge Over Troubled Water	130

Communication Object & Gravity 1.4

£1600

41. Will Weaver	12 x Cuckmere	£75
42. Melissa Shatto	Unfurl Hope (made by human hands)	£650
43. Juliet James	The Birthday Party	£395
44. Jonathan Hood	Study of two figures with Pterodactyl	£350
45. Helen Bashford	Small Dog	£200
46. Suzanne O'Haire	Anti-shock No.5	nfs
47. Darren Calder	Warped & Wefted into Society	poa
48. Fiona Robinson	Flints Fossils, Map	£170
49. Nokie	Warped & Wefted into Society 2	poa
50. Julia Vogl	Sunkissed	£120 each
J		
51. Paul Sayers	Venice Postcards – Doge's Hat	£1950
52. Caroline Hasler	Found Object	nfs
53. Jeannie Driver	As That What Remains	£3187
54. Amanda Hallam Lane	High Peak	£125
55. Francoise Ladreyt	Boats & Net Drying Huts, Hastings	£95
56. Emma Taylor	Moon Gaze	£275
57. Sonya D'Oro	Lovers we've been here before	£200
58. Mark Glassman	Ferry	£950
59. Heidi Westgate	Land Grab	£240
60. Robert Littleford	The Forgotten	nfs
61. Deborah Petch	Dasein (Green) 1	£1995
62. Jeremy Sales	What actually happens to my rubbish?	Nfs
63. Piran Downey	Untitled	
64. Lucy Stearman	Bright eyes burning like Fire	£100
65. Michael Hutley	Fiesta	£325
66. Mig Gilbert	Rio	£300
67. Barrie J. Davies	No Ducking	£500
68. Colin Heminway	Shedwood 50°57′.29.5″N 0°32′50.1″E	£500
69. Dana Brass	Brighton, August 2021	nfs
70. Jonathan Murphy	Untitled	£600
71. Chris Shaw Hughes	Al-Nuri, Mosul, 2003	£1950
72. Lucy Newman*	Mutated Bouquet of Flowers	£3000
73. Kim De Paolis	Constable Owned It	nfs
74. Rosemary Jeanneret	Wallflowers	£150
75. Karla Black	Untitled	2100
76. Louise Minkin	Shifts & Expedients: Baines Gourd	nfs
77. Gary Goodman	Sisters of Mercy	£350
78. Robert Moon	15539	£440
79. Naty Lopez-Holguin	untitled; tumble dryer fluff	nfs
80. Valerie Bennet	Bent Spruce, Platinum Print	£400
81. Jo Gabrielle Sheppard	Peacock Dance	£380
82. Victoria Snazell		£1200
	Peeper Stitched Portrait	£190
83. Lucy Farrant 84. Sharon Hall	Folded 1	£475
	Dandelion	
85. Laurence Tidy 86. Richard Matthews		nfs
	Untitled	nfc
87. Liz Purkis	I am the Mermaid	nfs

88. John Walter	Camille	nfs
89. Amy Cunningham	Discover Our Carpets	£100
90. Claire Knill	Fold	£700
91. Beth Lucy Gibbons	Only Creativity Will Save You	nfs
7 20 a 2 a.c., 0 5 6	ciny crossing rim care rea	
92. Ulysses Black	Wicker Matches	nfs
93. Liz Rose	Toadies (Solstice)	£60
94. Leanne Hagger	Egg on Toast	£45
95. Simon Slater LAKI139	Lost Letters	£500
96. Tina Morris	Untitled	£250
97. Ellie Johnson-Bullock	Braless	£69
98. Carol Trimbee	Fish in Polluted Waters	£300
99. Christina Reading	Constancy	£650
100. Jacqueline Freeman	Viva	£350
101. Pauline Alexander	Semblance	£220
102. Madison Whitehead	The contents of my womb in a green	
	plastic bag, still life	£100 inc. 30% MSICharity
103. Sue Davis	Transcription	£375
104. Jacqui Painter	Birdsong	£950
105. Will Headland	Untitled	nfs
106. June Posey	Pulborough Brooks	£500
107. Kira Holmes	Tights	£225
108. Sea Shucksmith	Rarschack Clouds	£120
109. Penny Lower	Towards the Sea	£100
110. Alison Hand	Speculation	£2650
111. Nicholas Marsh*	View from Rottingdean Cliffs	£300
112. Geoff Hands	Garden (Portal)	£380
113. Doyu Min Seo	How I See You	£320
114. William Ede-Smith	You are here	£625
115. Chris Johnson	Brighton Beach, Argyrotype	nfs
116. Karen Tilley	untitled	£300
117. Melissa Kosar	Pigeon in the Rape Field	£95
118. Dr. Dada	Artefact 5	nfs
119. lan Leaver-Blaxstone	Kelpie: Party Horse	£480
120. Bambi Goodman	Sorry	£300
121. Cathy Hall	Red	£290
122. Rachel Cohen	Lana Dressing Up	£380
123. Catherine Ade	Exquisite Corpse Head	£150
124. Samantha Davies	Beneath the Surface	£2000
125. Helen Dessent	Boxed, knitted, porcelain dress	£300
126. Paul Dix	Breaker 3	£480
127. Deb Zeb	Turning Tricks	nfs
128. Marie Sansford	Courtyard 2023	£120
129. Tracey Robinson	Rose	£20
130. Susan Hamer	The Goodyear Airship	£125
131. Sinéid Codd	From the Archipelago	£650
132. Jude Felton	Rodos	nfs
133. Michael Richards	Painting for The Chailey School Logo	nfs
	J	

134. Natalie Katana 135. Kathleen King	No Filter I cost the earth (proceeds to St.Wilfrids Hospice, eastbourne)	£600 £300
136. Yuchen Lee	untitled, moving image	
137. Solaire James	Harbouring, moving image	
138. X	Loop, animation	
139. Angus Greenhalgh	Automation in D minor, audio installation	
140. Alexander Johnson	Slim Pickings (Re. Caravaggio)	£3200
141. Brian Clements	Estuary Sunset	£180
142. Susan White	Breaking Up	£150
143. Jean Chung	New Hopes	£1400
144. Susan Bedingfield	Island of the Dead	£150
145. Sophie De-Roe	Aqua Disco Pt.2	£300
146. Nigel Goss	Sometimes the wings fall off	£200
147. Rachael Adams	The Chase	nfs
148. Emily Jolley	Drenched (M25)	£275
149. Michele White	Gilding The Lily, Towner Eastbourne	£140
150. Helen Goodwin	Forest Chair, paper cast	£160
	71 1	
151. Alison Claire France	Eternal Flow	£250
152. Louis TF	Absolutely all of the science, pt.1	£395
153. Diane Drummond	Estuary	£400
154. Neal Taylor	Wandering	£85
155. Eileen Counsell	Rough Sea at Newhaven	£85
156. Madeleine De Angelis	Light Emerging	£150
157. Serena Sussex	Cow Parsley Flowers	£540
158. Avril Holworthy	Cuckmere Haven Walk	£380
159. Caroline Bugby	Pelt	nfs
160. Naomi Salaman	The Sweetshop Gallery Window	poa
& Sophie Gibson	It VACII Nicoco I com	C420
161. Vix Koch	It Will Never Leave Two Sides of the Same Coin	£420
162. Evagelia Hagikalfa		£1250 nfs
163. Alistair Stranwick-Rodo		£35
164. Rhian Honeybone 165. Anne Cowell	Goddess of Blessings Pride of the Penguin	£25
166. Gretchen Heffernan	Aftershock / Prelude	nfs
167. Katie Whiteman		f65
107. Natie Willeman	Seeing Gulls	103
168. Kate Street	Quest for Adventure	£2500
169. Rachel Williams	Castor & Pollux	£900
170. Tessa Moldan	Ferry from Cheung Chan, Hong Kong	£350
171. Bex Large	Beef Bourguignon	nfs
172. Lara Small	Big Bottom	£120
173. Samantha Stas	Cecile	£150
174. Lucy Newman*	Tourist Fan	£450

175. Pam Aldridge 176. June Nelson 177. Bob Dixon 178. Jane Merfield 179. Katalina Caliendo	Rock split and printed at 1300m The Archer Senglea Hiding Place; Church held in cave This is where we start to move again	nfs nfs £175 £150 £3580			
180. Alison Bettles	Full Phase	£65			
181. Aysh 182. Helen Turner 183. Daniela Norton 184. Mary Doyle 185. Nick Marsh* 186. Polina Smirnova 187. Eveleigh – Evans	Self Portrait Blue Bow Info Dreamland Sea Kale Burst Mary Jane in Spain Green Age Phase (Earth Shadows)	nfs £1200 £800 £118 £500 nfs			
Floor Pieces					
188. Gordon Cheung 189. John Meikle 190. Hélène McCarthy 191. Yvette Aeberhard 192. Cherry Marsh 193. Chikodili Emelumady 194. Scarlet Scardanelli 195. Lizzie Lower 196. Liza Morton 197. Sebastian Rowlands 198. Pippa Johnson 199. Newhaven Art Project 200. Ian Dawson 201. Julian Wild 202. Marie-Louise Jones	Cognitive Dissonance Palmate Tidal Ruin Unfolding Landscape Cat I Want to Believe Shiloh Prototype 2 1268 days Montague And The Moon Released Me Joy Body s community workshop with Ian Dawson Cornpick Miami Tree Aënna	nfs £350 £500 nfs nfs nfs £350 nfs £280 £1700 nfs			
203. Sophie Wright 204. Annabel Tennyson-Dav 205. Loupe Cooper, Kaihsia	Brain Space Pod vies Steady III ang Cheung, part of Transit Collective;	£10000 nfs			
206. Nicky Hirst 207. Sam Shaw 208. Caroline Pick 209. Isobel Smith 210. Carrie Stanley	Sussex Seaweed Rag Rug Surveillance Precarious Crossing falling into place Totem Dancer for Mhoney	nfs nfs £3500 nfs £750 £1250			
210. Carrie Stanley 211. Arti Dillon 212. Lucy Brown 213. Dion Kitson	I See Red Lucy Juicy / Juicy Lucy Pastoral Balls	£1250 £1500			
214. Tom Witherick	in multiple, changing locations www.ebay.co.uk/itm286006060094	Niela Manak ee eelettist			

<sup>\*</sup> We are fortunate to have two Lucy Newmans and two Nicholas (Nick) Marshes exhibiting!